PW110111-12

Change Order

Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6 - Firial OWNER:
Main Street Square Site Development DATE: October 17, 2011 SUTERT-
Rapid City; South Dakota ARCHITECT: D3
PR2010-1901 CONTRACTOR: I
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1131 FIELD: ]
SECO Construction, Hic. CONTRACT DATE: November 29, 2030 o
POBox2921 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction DRE: (4
RapidCity, SD 57705-2921

THE CONTRACT IS.CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Inchide, where-applicable, any undisputed ammmi attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Providé additional work as fequested and outlined in additional referenced documents:

- PR#36 dated 8/24/2011 and SECO's proposal dated 8/25/2011 for trench drain on Sixth Street ABD  1,117.00

- PR#37 dated 9/02/2011 and SECO's revised proposal dated 9/13/2011 for stage roof framing_ ADD 198600

- PRI3R dated 9/02/201 1 and SECO's revised proposal dated 9/21/2011 for snowguards.on stageroof_________ ADD  3,290.00

- PR#39 dated 9/07/2011 and SECO's propesal dated 9/12/2011 for restroom door hardware_______ ADD  1,074.00

= PR#4(x-dated 5/13/2011 and SECO's proposat dated 9/13/204 1 for restroom: fixtures _ADD 661.00

- PR#41 dated 9/20/2011 and SECO's proposal dated 9/22/2611 for addstional cireuit tokiosk ADD 976.60

- PR#42 dated 9/20/2011 and 8ECO's proposal dated 9/22/2011 for additional circuit to skate shack _______ ADD  1,709.00

- PR#43 dated 9/20/2011 and SECO's proposat dated 9/21/2011 for added trench drain ADD  1,631.00

- PR#44 dated 9/29/2011 and SECO’s proposal dated 9/30/2011 for wheel stops and rink header insulation.__ ADD  1,041.00

NET Change this CO_____ e e areaoeeanme e e e anenaoneaenme e emeeseme e emesennn e e ADB $12,885.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,920,680.00.
The nef change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 19262260
The Conttict Suin prior to this Change Order was _ § 4,113,302.00
The; Cbnjrz_ict Siiris will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 12,885.00
The sew Contract Sum i-ncluding_- this Change Ordeér will be $ 4,126,187.00

The Contraict Time will be increased by Two (2) days.
The date of Substantial Coempletioii as 6f the date of this Change Order therefore is October 5, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order dogs fiot inelude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Consttuglion Change Direetive until the cost-and time Bave been agreed upon by both the Owner and

Coniteactor, in which case #Charige Order is executed to supérsede the Construction Change Birective.

AJA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Afl rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by L.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civit and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:53:13 on 10/18/2011 under Order No.6258676131_1 which expires on 08/21/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1282560074)



PW110111-12

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Randell: Emstberg_ar Associates, LLC SECO-Construction, Inc. Rapid City Finance Office
ARCHITECT {Firm name} C@NTRACTOR {Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

611 West Main Street P.O.Box 2921 300 Sixth Street,

Louisville, KY 40202 Rapid €ity, South Dakota 57709-2921 Rapid City, South Daketa 57761
ADDRESS. ADDRESS JEEE ADDRESS

=

BY (Signabure). BY (Signatre). BY (Signature)
Pete Andriot Neal A. Schlottman Mayeor, Sam Kooiker

BY (Signature)

Finance Officer, Pauline Sumption
(Typednam@ . T (Typed name) (Typed name)
October 17, 2041 . /i. ﬁ W / —
BATE e BETE

AlA Document G701T™ - 2001, Copynghl@ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All righits reserved. WARNING: This AIA
Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Eaw and Intemnational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document
was produced by AlA software at 69:53:13 on 10/18/2011 under Order No.6258676131_1 which expires on 08/21/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1282569074)



PW110111-12

Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6 - Final OWNER: X}
Main Street Sgiare Site Development DATE: October 17, 2011 CHITECT: B
Rapid City, South Dakota ARCHITECT:
PR2010-1901 CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Wawme and-address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1131 FIELD: ]
SECO Eonstiuction; . CONTRACT DATE: November 29, 2010 i -
P.0.Box 2921 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction BRE:
Rapld O;ty, Sb 57769-2921
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inc!ude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Provide additional work a5 requested and outlined in additional seferenced documents:
B PR#36 dated 8/24/201 ¥ and SECO's proposal dated 8/25/201 1 for uench drain on Sixth Street _________________ ADD 1,117.66

ADD 198600

ADD  3,290:00

ADD  L,074.00

ADD 661.00

ADD 976.06

APDB  1,709.00

ADD  1,031.00
- PR#44 da:tci 9/29/2911 and SECO's proposal datcd 9/39/2911 for wheet stops andrink header insulation,_ ARD  1,041.00
NET Change this €0, . ..o __ADD $12.885.00
The original Contract Sum was $ 3,920,680.00
The net chanige by previously authiorized Change Orders $ 192,622.00
The Contract Sim priot to this Change Orderwas $ 4,113362.00
The mem_lct Sumwill be inereased _by this Change Order in the amount of $ 12.885.00
Thie new: Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 4,126,187.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Two (2) days.
Thig date ‘of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 5, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does nof include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been adthorized by Constiuction Change Pitective until the cost and-time have been agreed upon by both the Gwner and

Contractor, in which: case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

AMA Document G704™ — 2001, Copyrlght@ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecitted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software #t 09:53:13 on 10£18/201°1 under Order No.6258676131_1 which expires on 08/21/2012, and is notfor resale.

User Notes:

{1282569074)



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR OWNER.

PW110111-12

Rundeli -;Emstbergcr Associates, LLE SECO Construction, Inc. Rapid City Finance Office
ARCHITECT (Firm namej CONTRACTOR: (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
611 West Main Street P.O.Box 2921 300 Sixth Street,
Louisviile, KY 40202 _ Rapid City, South Dakota 57709-2921 Rapid City, South Dakota 57701
ADDRESS P —.ADDRESS ' ' ADDRESS ‘
BY (Signatiire) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Pete Andriot Neal A. Schlottman Mayor, Sam Kooiker

BY (Signature)

/? Finance Officer, Pauline Sumption

(Typed name) (Typed name) ' (Typed name)
October 17, 2011 -2 ~22
DATE ' BATE ' DATE

AlA Documient GT01™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1679, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:53:13 on 10/18/2011 under Order No.6258676131_1 which expires on 08/21/2612, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1282569074)



PW110111-12

Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address)- CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6 - Final OWNER: 4
Main Street §quare Site Development BATE: October 17, 2011 CLTECT- KA
Rapid City; South Dakota ARCHITECT: D3
PR2010-190} CONTRACTOR: X1
TO.CONYRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 113) FED: ]
SECO Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: Nevember 29, 2010 _ '
P.O.Box 2921 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction BRC: B
Rapmd Clty, Sb 57799-2921

?HECONTRMT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Provide additional work ag requésted and outlined in additionat referenced documents:

- PR#36 dated 8/24/20%1 and SECU's proposat dated 8/25/2011 for trench drain on Sixth Street ADD  1,117.00

m#sv dated 9/02/201 1 and SECO's revised proposai dated 9/13/201 1 for stage roof ﬁ'ammg_ DD 1,986.00
9 3,260.00

1.074.00
661.00
976.60
1,709.00
1,031.00
1,041.60

NET Change this €0.___. ... N i ADD $12,885.00

The original Contract Sign was $ 3,920,680.00
The net change by previously authofized Change Orders $ 192,622.00
The Contract Sam priog 1o this Change Order was $ 4.113,302.00
$
$

The Contract Stmi wilk bé incréased by this Change Order in the amount of 12,885.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 4,126,187.00
The Contract Timc will be incréased by Two (2) days.

The date of Substantist €ompletion: as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 5, 2011

NOTE: This Chiange Order docs ot iﬁciudc changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Censtiuction Change Directive until the cost and tirne have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case i Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

AJA Document GT01™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING This AIA®
Document is protected by 1.8, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:53:13 on 10/18/2011 under Order No.6258676131_1 which expires on 08/21/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1282569074)



NOT VALID UNTIL. SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PW110111-12

Rundelt Emstberggr Associates, LLC SECO Construction, Inc. Rapid City Finance Office
ARCHITECT (Firm name) ' CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
611 WESi-Mai_n Street P.0:Box 2921 300 Sixth Street,
Louisville, KY 40202 Rapid City, South Dakota 57709-2921 Rapid City, South: Daketa 57701
; 2
“BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Pete Andriot Neal A. Schlotiman Mayor, Sam Kooiker
BY (Signature)
Finance Officer, Pauline Sumpticn
{Dyped mzme) ' (Fyped 'ﬁarﬁe) ' (Typed name)
October 17,2011 oz #F2
PATE ) DATE ' o DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2601. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All- Fights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®P Document, or any
portion of if, may result in severe civil and criminai penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This decument
was produced: by AlA software at 09:53:13 on- 10/18/2011 under Order No.6258676131_1 which expires on 08/2172012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1282569074}





